(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100235338201
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	- 05/23/1201016020 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	12 JUN 22 PH 2
	2: 17

: .



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>Getting Ahead Transportation, Incorporated</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

JUN 22 PM 2:

FROM: Robert Thaxton

Name (Printed or typed)

1325 W 12th Unit C3 Address

Panama City, Florida 32401 City, State & Zip

(850)960-5345 & (850)867-0465

1325 W 120 Street clephone number

R2BS77@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



MECCIVED 12 JUN 22 AH 10:55 COPETANY OF STATE THE STATE FOR TAKE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 7, 2012

ROBERT THAXTON 1325 W 12TH UNIT C3 PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

SUBJECT: GETTING AHEAD TRANSPORT, INC. Ref. Number: W12000028930

We have received your document for GETTING AHEAD TRANSPORT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

It is recommended that titles for one type business entity not be used for a different type entity. MGRM is the designation for Managing Member for a limited liability company and should not be used by a corporation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 812A00016215



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations, D.O. BOX 6297 Tallahassas Florida 28214



RECEIVED 12 JUN -6 AMHI: 17

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 24, 2012

ROBERT THAXTON 1325 W 12TH UNIT C3 PANAMA CITY, FL 32401

SUBJECT: GETTING AHEAD TRANSPORT, INC. Ref. Number: W12000028930

We have received your document for GETTING AHEAD TRANSPORT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 212A00015226

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE VUSE A OF CORPORATIONS 12 JUN 22 PH 2: 17

www.sunbiz.org

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS OF 12 JUN 22 PM 2: 17 GETTING AHEAD TRANSPORT, INC.

伯巴巴的

A Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation

In compliance with Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, all of whom

are residents of the state of Florida and all of whom are of full age, have this day voluntarily

associated themselves together for the purpose of forming a corporation not for profit and do

herby certify:

ARTICLE I Name of Corporation

The name of the corporation is GETTING AHEAD TRANSPORT, INC.

ARTICLE II Principal Office

The principal office of the organization is located at 1325 W 12th St. Unit C3 Panama City, Florida 32401.

ARTICLE III Purpose

Getting Ahead Transport, Inc. is a nonprofit corporation providing reliable, timely, and safe transportation to and for residents of Northwest, Florida. Providing no-cost transportation services Getting Ahead Transport, Inc. will facilitate and maintain reliable transportation. To low-income individuals or families to employment, workforce, and educational facilities. Getting Ahead Transport, Inc. will create secure transportation for individuals or families that fall below the Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

Directors shall be nominated by the members of the Board. After the initial Board is selected,

Directors shall be elected by a majority vote of the Board members. Vacancies on the Board shall be

filled by majority vote of the Board members.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	<u>Adrian Moore, President</u>
Address:	1325 W 12th St. Unit C3
	Panama City, Florida 32401

Name and Title:Robert Thaxton, Vice PresidentAddress:1325 W 12th St. Unit C3Panama City, Florida 32401

Name and Title:Tonya Webley, SecretaryAddress:1325 W 12th St. Unit C3Panama City, Florida 32401

ARTICLE VI Registered Agent

The street address of the registered office of this corporation in the state of Florida is 1325 W 12th St.

Unit C3 Panama City, Florida 32401. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the registered

office to any other address in Florida. The initial registered agent of this corporation is ROBERT

THAXTON whose address is 1325 W 12th St. Unit C3 Panama City, Florida 32401.

ARTICLE VII

Incorporators

The Incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is:

<u>Name:</u> Adrian Moore <u>Address</u> 1325 W 12th St. Unit C3 Panama City, Florida 32401

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for the purposes of forming this corporation under the laws of the state of

Florida, the undersigned incorporator of GETTING AHEAD TRANSPORT, INC. has executed these

day of June, 2012. Articles of Incorporation this 4 Adrian Moore, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BAY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Hallan Moore</u>, who

is personally known to me and who did take an oath, and who acknowledged before me that he/she

executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation voluntarily and for the purposes therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of 3012.

ÚBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Janeen E. Horton Commission # DD801531 Expires: AUG. 16, 2012 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the designated in this certificate, \tilde{I} am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in the capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Requiped Signature of Incorporat

June 4-2017 Date

